

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 117

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: McGill, 26,
Chairperson

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM137:
- 2 a. On page 18, line 4, strike the first "of" and insert
- 3 "after"; and in line 19 after "length" insert an underscored comma;
- 4 b. On page 23, strike beginning with "participations" in
- 5 line 16 through "evidences" in line 17 and insert "a participation,
- 6 certificate, or other evidence";
- 7 c. On page 34, line 7, strike the comma and show as
- 8 stricken;
- 9 d. On page 69, line 25, after "prepayment" insert an
- 10 underscored comma;
- 11 e. On page 70, line 13, strike "that";
- 12 f. On page 71, line 9, strike "to"; and in line 16 after
- 13 the second comma insert "to execute";
- 14 g. On page 72, line 6, after the second comma insert "or"
- 15 and strike ", or" and insert "of"; and in line 26 strike the first
- 16 comma;
- 17 h. On page 73, line 24, before "unless" insert "of
- 18 this section"; and in line 26 strike "application of" and insert
- 19 "applicable";
- 20 i. On page 74, strike beginning with "the" in line 3
- 21 through line 4 and insert "this subsection."; and in line 26 after
- 22 "court" insert an underscored comma; and
- 23 j. On page 76, line 12, after "securities" insert an

1 underscored comma; and in line 16 after "by" insert an underscored
2 comma.

3 2. On page 1, strike lines 3 through 16 and insert
4 "44-4519, 44-5110, 44-5111, 44-5120, 44-5137, 44-5140, 44-5141,
5 44-5152, 44-5501, 44-5502, 44-5504, 44-7504, and 48-446, Reissue
6 Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and sections 44-5103, 44-5153,
7 44-8101, 44-8102, 44-8103, 44-8104, 44-8105, 44-8106, 44-8107,
8 48-144.03, 48-146.01, and 77-908, Revised Statutes Cumulative
9 Supplement, 2006; to change provisions relating to the Business
10 Corporation Act, the Long-Term Care Insurance Act, the Surplus
11 Lines Insurance Act, securities, workers' compensation insurance,
12 fire insurance policies, standard provisions and forms, the
13 Viatical Settlements Act, nonadmitted insurers, and the Insurers
14 Investment Act; to provide training requirements for long-term care
15 insurance providers; to provide for a tax on premiums of policies
16 procured by industrial insureds and premiums received by captive
17 insurers; to rename the Nebraska Senior Protection in Annuity
18 Transactions Act; to adopt the Captive Insurers Act; to define
19 and redefine terms; to provide powers and duties; to harmonize
20 provisions; to provide a duty for the Revisor of Statutes; and to
21 repeal the original sections."